



## Bharat Coking Coal Limited

### A Mini Ratna Company

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Post- B.C.C.L. Township,  
DHANBAD-826005 (Jharkhand)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (MM)

Phone No. 0326-2230181 Fax No. 0326-2230183

CIN: U10101JH1972GOI000918, GSTIN: 20AAACB7934MFZB

(UNDER JURISDICTION OF DHANBAD/JARKHAND COURT ONLY)

Ref. No.: BCCL/Pur/617023/Spares/TWL3036/17-18/123

Dtd 13.01.2018

### **PURCHASE ORDER** **REGD. POST/SPEED POST**

To,

M/s. Tata Hitachi Construction Machinery Company Private Limited

Ground Floor SHQ Building

Next to SBI Telco Campus Branch,

Telco Colony, Jamshedpur 831004

FAX: (0657 2285567)

Vendor Code: 1/22/M/T/050

Vendor Type: OEM

PAN NO: AAACB7934MFZB

GSTIN: 20AAACB7934MFZB

#### **Sub: Supply of Spares for TWL3036 of C V Area**

Ref: (i) Our tender no.: BCCL/Pur/617023/SPARES/TWL3036/Retender-25/17-18/32 dtd. 28.09.2017 & opened on 11.10.2017

(ii) Your letter Ref. no.: THCM/DHN/BCCL/PUR/617023/Spares/TWL3036/Retender/17-18/32/2 dtd 01.01.2018

(iii) Tender ID no.: 2017\_BCCL\_79710\_1

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above we, for and on behalf of BCCL, we hereby place order for supply of Spares for TWL3036 of at the following items description, part no, rate, value and terms & conditions: -

Sl. No.	HSN Code	Part no. / Mat. Code	Description	Qty. in no.	unit price (Rs)	CGST %	SGST %	(CGST+ SGST) %	Ext. value (Rs)	Extended Value of GST
1	8412	WC00271 / 13619990234	MASTER CYLINDER ASSY	01	7717.00	9%	9%	18%	7717.00	1389.06
2	3926	205043100104 / 13619992502	BRAKE FLUID CONTAINER	03	125.00	14%	14%	28%	375.00	105.00
3	8481	WB00012 / 13619130669	THROTTLE VALVE	02	7799.00	9%	9%	18%	15598.00	2807.64
4	4009	WD01034 / 13619990803	HOSE(RADIATOR OUTLET)	02	459.00	9%	9%	18%	918.00	165.24
5	4009	TD04830 / 13619991984	HOSE , WATER OUTLET	02	1392.00	9%	9%	18%	2784.00	501.12
6	7306	252507140260 / 13619991878	HP LINE SET	01	14446.00	9%	9%	18%	14446.00	2600.28
7	8409	257643100143 / 13619994225	UNLOADER VALVE	02	1743.00	14%	14%	28%	3486.00	976.08
8	7318	J932408 / 13619994703	BOLT	48	201.00	9%	9%	18%	9648.00	1736.64
9	7318	M582419 / 13619994715	NUT M-24	48	68.00	9%	9%	18%	3264.00	587.52
10	8413	252520100121 / 16703979113	WATER PUMP	01	10009.00	14%	14%	28%	10009.00	2802.52
11	8414	WD01117 / 13619993656	FAN	01	6458.00	14%	14%	28%	6458.00	1808.24
12	7318	WC00368 / 13619994648	PULLEY	01	1306.00	9%	9%	18%	1306.00	235.08
								Sub. Total	76009.00	15714.42
								Total GST (CGST+ SGST)	15714.42	
								Total Value	91723.42	

Rounded off to Rs 91723.00

(Rupees Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Three Only)

